
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gunner Pickett (1-1)
Loss: Zimmerman,Cole (0-2)
HBP: Gunner Pickett, Jake Lombardelli, Brown,Ryan
PB: Stephens,Ridge
 
Umpires: Home Plate: HP: Lance Vaughn First: 1B: Robert Dickerson 
Start: 2:47 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 203   Weather: Mostly Cloud, Slight Breeze
Game notes:
- Zimmerman,C. faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Lombardelli faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colorado St.-Pueblo 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 6 7 2
Fort Hays State 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 2

Colorado St.-Pueblo (5-4) -vs- Fort Hays State (10-5) 2/22/2020 at Hays, Kan. (Larks Park)

Colorado St.-Pueblo 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Easton Adler dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Cody Beck ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Aidan Welch 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Mike Gonzalez rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Billy Reyes lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
    Rion Santamaria ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Adrian Martinez lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JP Hopkins cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Campos ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Logan Gibbons pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reggie Williams 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Emilio Martinez 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stone Romero c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Ty Lewis 3b 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
Gunner Pickett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Lombardelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnathan Ramirez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 7 5 6 3 8

HR: Ty Lewis (1)
SH: Ty Lewis (1)
SB: Easton Adler (1)
CS: Aidan Welch (1); Billy Reyes (1)
HBP: Mike Gonzalez (1)
E: Cody Beck (1); Aidan Welch (1)

Fort Hays State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephens,Garrett dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brunson,Griffin ss 4 2 2 0 0 2 0
Schmidt,Grant lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Truslow,Corbin 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Robertson,Jason rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sauer,Jeb 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stoecklein,Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yarbrough,Traelon 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Webb,Jaxson 3b/rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Olson,Tyler 2b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Stephens,Ridge c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Maneth,Jared ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Angeron,Drake cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zimmerman,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flaherty,Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lukowski,Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 1 2 11 9

2B: Brunson,Griffin (1); Schmidt,Grant (2)
HBP: Olson,Tyler (1); Stephens,Ridge (1)
E: Sauer,Jeb (1); Olson,Tyler (1)

Colorado St.-Pueblo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gunner Pickett (W, 1-1) 5.2 5 1 1 0 10 0 0 1 0 22 23 5 2 103
Jake Lombardelli 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
Johnathan Ramirez 1.1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 31
Totals 6 2 1 2 11 1 0 2 0 28 32 8 2 141

Fort Hays State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zimmerman,Cole (L, 0-2) 4.0 5 5 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 18 22 4 5 75
Flaherty,Cade 1.1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 3 32
Brown,Ryan 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 10
Lukowski,Tanner 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 8
Totals 7 6 3 6 3 2 0 1 0 27 35 7 9 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 1st CPB FHS
Easton Adler grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Cody Beck walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Aidan Welch singled to right field (3-2 SBKFBBF); Cody Beck advanced to second. 0 0
Aidan Welch out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Cody Beck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Gonzalez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Billy Reyes struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 1st CPB FHS
Stephens,G. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0
Brunson,G. struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 0
Schmidt,G. doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Truslow,C. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 0 0

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 2nd CPB FHS
JP Hopkins flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
R. Williams walked (3-2 BKBSFFBB). 0 0
Stone Romero reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); R. Williams advanced to second on a fielding error by
2b. 0 0
Ty Lewis homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Stone Romero scored; R. Williams scored, unearned. 3 0
Easton Adler singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Cody Beck grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB); Easton Adler advanced to second. 3 0
Aidan Welch grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 2nd CPB FHS
Robertson,J. lined out to 3b (1-1 SB). 3 0
Webb,J. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 0
Olson,T. struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 3 0

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 3rd CPB FHS
M. Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 3 0
Billy Reyes lined out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 3 0
JP Hopkins popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 3rd CPB FHS
Stephens,R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 3 0
Angeron,D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SS). 3 0
Stephens,G. flied out to cf (2-2 SSFBBFF). 3 0

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 4th CPB FHS
R. Williams flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Stone Romero singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 0
Ty Lewis struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 3 0
Easton Adler grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBBFF). 3 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 4th CPB FHS
Brunson,G. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 3 0
Schmidt,G. doubled, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 3 0
Truslow,C. flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBFF). 3 0
Robertson,J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 5th CPB FHS
Sauer,J. to 3b for Robertson,J.. 3 0
Webb,J. to rf. 3 0
Cody Beck reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 3 0
Aidan Welch singled to right center (0-0); Cody Beck advanced to third. 3 0
M. Gonzalez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Aidan Welch advanced to second. 3 0
Flaherty,C. to p for Zimmerman,C.. 3 0
Billy Reyes reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BSKB); M. Gonzalez out at second ss to 2b; Aidan Welch
advanced to third; Cody Beck scored, unearned. 4 0
A. Campos pinch hit for JP Hopkins. 4 0
Billy Reyes advanced to second on a passed ball; Aidan Welch scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 0
A. Campos walked (3-2 BBKKBFF); Billy Reyes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
L. Gibbons pinch ran for A. Campos. 5 0
L. Gibbons advanced to second; Billy Reyes out at home c to 3b to p, caught stealing. 5 0
R. Williams grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBS). 5 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 5th CPB FHS
L. Gibbons to cf. 5 0
E. Martinez to 1b for R. Williams. 5 0
Webb,J. singled to left field (3-2 BBSKB). 5 0
Olson,T. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 5 0
Stephens,R. hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBK); Webb,J. advanced to second. 5 0
Angeron,D. struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 5 0
Stephens,G. lined out to 2b (2-2 BBSFF). 5 0

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 6th CPB FHS
Stone Romero singled up the middle (0-2 FK). 5 0
Ty Lewis grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Stone Romero advanced to second. 5 0
Easton Adler walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 0
Cody Beck singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Easton Adler advanced to second; Stone Romero scored. 6 0
Brown,R. to p for Flaherty,C.. 6 0
Aidan Welch struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS); Easton Adler stole third. 6 0
M. Gonzalez hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cody Beck advanced to second. 6 0
R.Santamaria pinch hit for Billy Reyes. 6 0
R.Santamaria flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 0

Fort Hays State - Top of 6th CPB FHS
A. Martinez to lf for R.Santamaria. 6 0
Brunson,G. singled to center field (2-1 FBB). 6 0
Schmidt,G. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 0
Truslow,C. singled to second base (2-2 BBFK); Brunson,G. advanced to second. 6 0
Stoecklein,R pinch hit for Sauer,J.. 6 0
Stoecklein,R flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Brunson,G. advanced to third. 6 0
Lombardelli to p for G. Pickett. 6 0
Webb,J. walked (3-1 BSBBB); Truslow,C. advanced to second. 6 0
Olson,T. hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Webb,J. advanced to second; Truslow,C. advanced to third; Brunson,G.
scored. 6 1
Maneth,J. pinch hit for Stephens,R.. 6 1
J. Ramirez to p for Lombardelli. 6 1
Maneth,J. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 6 1

Colorado St.-Pueblo - Top of 7th CPB FHS
Yarbrough,T. to 3b for Stoecklein,R. 6 1
Stephens,R. to c for Maneth,J.. 6 1
Lukowski,T. to p for Brown,R.. 6 1



L. Gibbons flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
E. Martinez fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBBFF). 6 1
Stone Romero grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fort Hays State - Top of 7th CPB FHS
Angeron,D. flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBFB). 6 1
Stephens,G. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 6 1
Brunson,G. doubled to left center (0-0). 6 1
Schmidt,G. reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 SBBKB); Brunson,G. scored,
unearned. 6 2
Schmidt,G. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Truslow,C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Yarbrough,T. flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 6 2


